
1

Mark A. Nadeau (Arizona Bar No. 011280)
mark.nadeau@d1apiper.com
Shane D. Gosdis (Arizona Bar No. 022471)
shane.gosdis@d1apiper.com
DLA PIPER LLP (US)
2415 EAST CAMELBACK, SUITE 700
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Telephone: (480) 606-5100
Facsimile: (480) 606-5101
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Attorneys for 10,000 West, L.L.C.

BEFORE THE

ARIZONA POWER PLANT AND TRANSMISSION

LINE SITING COMMITTEE

10,000 WEST'S NOTICE OF FILING
EXHIBITS

Arizona Comrafwn C0mmiss\0n

DOCKETED
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25 10,000 West, L.L.C., by and through undersigned counsel, hereby files and submits its

26 Notice of Filing Exhibits for the above-captioned matter. The following Exhibits, attached

27 hereto, are being filed with Docket Control on this date as follows:

28

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY, IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ARIZONA REVISED
STATUTES §§ 40-360,et seq.,FOR A
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPATIBILITY AUTHORIZING THE TS-5
TO TS-9 500/230 kV TRANSMISSION LINE
PROJECT, WHICH ORIGINATES AT THE
FUTURE TS-5 SUBSTATION, LOCATED IN
THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 29,
TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST AND
TERMINATES AT THE FUTURE TS-9
SUBSTATION, LOCATED IN SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST, IN
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA.

0RIG!NAL

) Docket No. L-00000D-08-0330-00138

)
) Case No. 138

)
>
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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1.

22, 2008.

Exhibit 10-W25 - Dr. Hyde Merrill's PowerPoint Presentation, dated October 20-

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2 let day of October, 2008.
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Mark A. Nadeau (Ay ouaBar No. 011280)
Shane D. Gosdis (Afiiona Bar No. 022471)
DLA PIPER LLP (US)
2415 EAST CAMELBACK, SUITE 700
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
Telephone: (480) 606-5100
Facsimile: (480) 606-5101

11 Attorneys for Defendant 10,000 West, L.L.C.

12

13 ORIGINAL and 28 COPIES of

14 the foregoing filed this 21st day
of October, 2008, to:

15

16

17

18

Docketing Supervisor
Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

19

20

21

COPY of the foregoing e-mailed or mailed
this 20th day of October, 2008, to:

22

23

24

25

Charles Haines
Janice Allard, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Counsel for Legal Division Staff

26

27

28

1

Thomas H. Campbell
Albert Acker
Lewis and Rock LLP
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4

40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429
Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Company
Edward W. Dietrich, Senior Proj act Manager
Real Estate Division Planning Section
Arizona State Land Department
1616 W. Adams Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
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James T. Braselton, Esq.
Marisol Weeks Mclntyre & Friedlander, PA
2901 N. Central Ave., Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2705
Counsel for Intervenor Toll Brothers

10

11

12

13

Lawrence Robertson Jr., Esq.
2247 Frontree Rd., Suite 1
P.O. Box 1448
Tubac, AZ 85646-0001
Counsel for Intervenor Diamond Ventures

14

15

16

17

Steve Burg, Chief Assistant City Attorney
City of Peoria
Office of the City Attorney
8401 W. Monroe Street
Peoria, AZ 85345

18

19

20

Meghan Grabel
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
P.O. Box 53999, M-S 8602
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

21

22

23

24

Robert N. Pizorno, Esq.
Beus Gilbert, PLLC
4800 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 6000
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-7630

25

26

27

Court S. Rich, Esq.
Rose Law Group
6613 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 200
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-0001

28



Scott McCoy, Esq.
Earl Curley Lagarde, PC
3101 N. Central Ave., Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2654
Michelle DeB1asi
Quarles Brady
One Renaissance Square
Two North Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391

Charles W. and Sharia Civer (realtors)
42265 n. Old Mine Rd.
Cave Creek, AZ 85331-2806
(ante on behalf of DLGC II and Lake Pleasant Group)
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